

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22453-22454/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2003 in WP No. 18692/1999 & WP No.

18695/1999 of HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. BABU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 22555 of 2003

(With permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 03/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and rejoinder
two weeks thereafter.

Put up after six weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master