

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22453-22454/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2003 in WP No. 18692/1999 & WP No. 18695/1999 of

The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. BABU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report ))

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 22555 of 2003

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 06/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners states that the petitioners could not appear before the High

Court since name of their counsel was not shown in the cause list. If that is so, the petitioners must

move the High Court and seek appropriate orders. With this liberty, the special leave petition is

dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
awan)

Court Master

(Vijay Dh

Court Master